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Election of Police and Crime Commissioner 
for the 

SUFFOLK POLICE AREA 
 

DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL 
 
I, the Undersigned, being the Police Area Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday, 5th May 2016, DO 
HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows: 
 
Name of Candidate 1st 

Preference 
2nd 

Preference 
Total Votes 
Recorded 

(E): Elected 
 
Carter, Terence S 
Known as Terence S Carter 
Green Party candidate 
 

 
 

7501 

  

 
Korfanty, Helen Wanda 
Known as Helen Wanda Korfanty 
Liberal Democrat 
 

 
 

11726 
 

  

 
Passmore, Timothy Henry Weeks 
Known as Tim Passmore 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
 

 
 

57167 

 
 

10926 

 
 

68093 (E) 

 
Pickles, Catherine Emily Ann 
Known as Cath Pickles 
Labour Party 
 

 
 

32268 

 
 

9363 

 
 

41631 

 
Tobin, Simon John 
Known as Simon John Tobin 
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 
 

 
 

22094 

  

 
The Number of Ballot Papers Rejected was as follows: 
 

(a) want of an official mark 
(b) voting for more than one candidate as to the first 

preference vote 
(c) writing or mark by which the voter could be identified 
(d) unmarked as to the first preference vote 
(e) void for uncertainty 
(f) unmarked as to the second preference vote 
(g) voting for more than one candidate as to the second 

preference vote 
 

Total spoilt votes 

 
 
 
2 

1043 
 

129 
728 
836 
n/a 
n/a 

 
 

2738 

 
 
 

n/a 
n/a 

 
n/a 
n/a 
166 
5045 
136 

 
 

5347 

 
 
 
2 

1043 
 

129 
728 
1002 
5045 
136 

 
 

8085 
 
And I hereby declare that Timothy Henry Weeks Passmore has been duly elected as Police and Crime 
Commissioner for Suffolk Police Area. 
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