## Election of Police and Crime Commissioner for the SUFFOLK POLICE AREA

## **DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL**

I, the Undersigned, being the Police Area Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday, 5th May 2016, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows:

Name of Candidate	1st Preference	2nd Preference	Total Votes Recorded (E): Elected
Carter, Terence S Known as Terence S Carter Green Party candidate	7501		
Korfanty, Helen Wanda Known as Helen Wanda Korfanty Liberal Democrat	11726		
Passmore, Timothy Henry Weeks Known as Tim Passmore The Conservative Party Candidate	57167	10926	68093 (E)
Pickles, Catherine Emily Ann Known as Cath Pickles Labour Party	32268	9363	41631
Tobin, Simon John Known as Simon John Tobin UK Independence Party (UKIP)	22094		
The Number of Ballot Papers Rejected was as follows:			
<ul> <li>(a) want of an official mark</li> <li>(b) voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote</li> </ul>	2 1043	n/a n/a	2 1043
<ul> <li>(c) writing or mark by which the voter could be identified</li> <li>(d) unmarked as to the first preference vote</li> <li>(e) void for uncertainty</li> <li>(f) unmarked as to the second preference vote</li> <li>(g) voting for more than one candidate as to the second</li> </ul>	129 728 836 n/a n/a	n/a n/a 166 5045 136	129 728 1002 5045 136
preference vote Total spoilt votes	2738	5347	8085

And I hereby declare that Timothy Henry Weeks Passmore has been duly elected as Police and Crime Commissioner for Suffolk Police Area.

Dated: Friday, 6 May 2016

Suffolk Coastal District Council Melton Hill Woodbridge Suffolk IP12 1AU

StephetBala

Stephen Baker Police Area Returning Officer